
OIL INDIA LIMITED

(A Govt. Of India Enterprise) Tel : 033 2230 1657, 1658

4, India Exchange Place, Fax : 91 33 2230 2596

Kolkata-700001 E-mail: oilcalmn@oilindia.in

Tender No. & Date : KIS1482L17/06 15.06.2016

Bid Security Amount : INR 0.00 OR USD 0.00

Bidding Type :

(or equivalent Amount in any currency)

Single Bid (Composite Bid)

Bid Closing On

Bid Opening On

Performance Guarantee

:

:

:

26.07.2016 at 14:00 hrs. (IST)

26.07.2016 at 14:00 hrs. (IST)

Applicable

OIL INDIA LIMITED invites Limited tenders for items detailed below:

Item No./

Mat. Code

Material Description Quantity UOM

SYNTHETIC LIQUID DETERGENT FOR INDUSTRIAL PURPOSES

10

85230205

Liquid Synthetic Detergent (Sodium AlkylBenzene Sulphonate)General

Purpose of Use

To use as utility chemical for cleaning oil fromcasing surface during oil well

cement job,pipes and other cleaning jobs.

The material should be equivalent to TEEPOL - B 300 or equivalent.

Specification :

-------------

1. Physical Properties : The material, as received, should be golden yellowish

coloured clear viscous liquid free from suspended particles and other

impurities. The product should not give unpleasant odour or odour of

ammonia.

2. Chemical nature : Anionic surface active agent, Sodium alkyl benzene

sulphonate.

3. Specific gravity : 1.02 - 1.06.

4. Viscosity: 600 - 800 cp at 27 degC

5. PH of 1% solution : 6 - 8

6. Matter insoluble : Nil in water

7. Active matter : 17 - 20% content

( to be submitted by bidder through third party test report )

8. Clear Point, degC, : 10

9. Presence of ammonia: Nil

(to be dected by presence of ammonia odour)

10000 L

Page : 1 / 2



Tender No. & Date : KIS1482L17/06 15.06.2016

Item No./

Mat. Code

Material Description Quantity UOM

10. Packing : The material should be packed in 50 litre capacity leak proof

HDPE carbuoys with leak tight stopper and screw caps.Each carbuoys should

be covered with wooden crate strong enough to withstand rigours of transit

and storage.

11. Markings : Each carbuoys should have clear legible markings as given

below :

i) Name of the product

ii) Name of the supplier

iii) Date/month/year of manufacture.

iv) Supply order number against which the supply is made.

Special Notes : 1. Guarantee / Warranty certificate for one year will be required along with the supply.

2. Validity of offer: 75 days from the date of tender opening. Offer with validity less than 75 days

will be rejected.

3. Bidder must submit 3 (three) tender samples of 1/2 liter each of the offered product in 3

(three) separate air tight leak proof sealed containers free of cost for technical evaluation, failing

which offer will be rejected.

Submission of tender sample is mandatory for all the bidders including those who were earlier

exempted from submission of tender sampleas. All the exemption letters issued by oil in this

regard stand withdrawn. Hence all the bidders are to ensure strict compliance of the above.

4. PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE:

Performance Guarantee is applicable against this tender. 10% of the ordered value shall be

given as performance guarantee in the form of bank guarantee and shall be valid for 90 days

beyond applicable warranty / guarantee / defect liability period (if any). Bidders should undertake

in their bid to submit Performance Security as stated above.

5. 100 % payment will be released only after receipt and acceptance of the material at site.

Page : 2 / 2



Tender No.

Tender Date

:

:

KIS1482L17/06

15.06.2016

Bid Closing On

Bid Opening On

:

:

26.07.2016 at 14:00 hrs.(IST)

26.07.2016 at 14:00 hrs.(IST)

Tender issued to following parties only:

Slno V_Code Vendor Name City/Country

1 200379 ACME SOAP WORKS MUMBAI

2 200458 RELIANCE PRODUCTS (P) LIMITED KOLKATA

3 200516 A.V.M. SALES PRIVATE LIMITED KOLKATA

4 201117 SURENDRA CHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES KOLKATA

5 201187 VARUN TRADING COMPANY KOLKATA

6 201407 SUPREME CHEMICAL WORKS KOLKATA

7 201785 NAND KISHORE KHANNA & SONS MUMBAI

8 203282 INDU ASSOCIATES PVT LTD KOLKATA

9 203919 SHREERAM CHEMICALS KOLKATA

10 205043 SHRI VINAYAKA ENTERPRISES KOLKATA 700 001


